Bidwill Events
Term 4 Week 6B: November 14 to 18, 2016
We are certainly entering a busy, often frenetic time of the year with big events occurring that affect large groups of students. Regular attendance and positive behaviour is still expected of all students which helps this to be an enjoyable time of year for everyone. I have included a long list of events leading up to the last week so everyone can make plans and not be caught unaware of events that are only just around the corner now. This includes the construction work at the front of the school beginning this week which I referred to in the last issue of Bidwill Events.
Best wishes for a great week,
Mr M. Burnard
Principal
UP-COMING EVENTS
This week
· Hassall Grove Year 5 visit – Tuesday November 15

· Year 11 CAFS Amazing Race excursion – Tuesday November 15

· Futsal Championships – Thursday November 17

· Year 12 Formal – Thursday November 17

· Front-of-school construction project begins – Thursday November 17

Next Week
· Year 7 Swim School – 21 to 25 November

· Writers’ Group excursion – Thursday November 24

Further Ahead
· Child Studies excursion to Sydney Wildlife Pk – Monday November 28

· Year 10 senior studies preparation seminar – “All My Own Work” – Tuesday November 29

· Year 10 Formal – Thursday December 1

· Year 10 Graduation – Monday December 5

· Year 7, 2017 Orientation Day – Tuesday December 6

· Presentation Night – Rooty Hill RSL – Thursday December 8, 7PM

· Year 7 Welfare excursion – Friday December 9

· Year 9 Maths Jamberoo excursion – Friday December 9

· Year 8 Maths Luna Park excursion – Tuesday December 13

· Reports issued – Thursday December 15

· Last day for students – Friday December 16
